)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 09, 2024, 08:14:43 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1366 (Rat #0372, Act #0332 of 1992) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 46 to Title 38 so as to provide for the
Reinsurance Intermediary Act by setting forth definitions, requirements for licensure, examinations, reinsurance intermediary
brokers, and reinsurance intermediary-managers, prohibitions, penalties, liabilities, and authorization for regulations; to amend
Section 38-61-20, relating to the approval of insurance policies, contracts, and certificates by the Insurance Commissioner, so
as to revise the exemption for the approval requirement, and to repeal Section 38-77-930, relating to rules by affiliated
automobile insurers regarding risks.-amended title

03/04/92
03/25/92
03/25/92
03/25/92
03/26/92
03/31/92
04/15/92
04/16/92
04/28/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
06/02/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15
Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-43
Read second time HJ-32

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 372

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/92

Act No. 332

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



