May 09, 2024, 08:14:43 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

Senate

03/04/92

S*1366 (Rat #0372, Act #0332 of 1992) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 46 to Title 38 so as to provide for the Reinsurance Intermediary Act by setting forth definitions, requirements for licensure, examinations, reinsurance intermediary brokers, and reinsurance intermediary-managers, prohibitions, penalties, liabilities, and authorization for regulations; to amend Section 38-61-20, relating to the approval of insurance policies, contracts, and certificates by the Insurance Commissioner, so as to revise the exemption for the approval requirement, and to repeal Section 38-77-930, relating to rules by affiliated automobile insurers regarding risks.-amended title

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-15

		, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
03/25/92	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/25/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/25/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
03/26/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/31/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-43
04/15/92	House	Read second time HJ-32
04/16/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
04/28/92		Ratified R 372
05/04/92		Signed By Governor
05/04/92		Effective date 05/04/92
05/04/92		Act No. 332
05/04/92		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/02/92		Copies available